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& F3FE F601(7)

Application of water supply pipe re31dual pressure turbine power generation

\\ \'; = : - | .
- B pressure

248.4 m*/h 35m

(0.069 m3/s)
Power Voltage
generation
20 kWh 220V
bearing box bearing v_bearing'coupling generator
: Lo [/ J
T\ =/
seal» = | \ / :l i —
B | ———
runner f—— — o 1 —— v ]
% )
volute & | B
|

Assembly drawing of mixed flow turbine
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TURBINES AND HYDRO-
ELECTRIC
ENGINEERING

wasserkraft
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WWS Wasserkraft - Company Data (2022)

Capacity:
Subsidiary's:
Staff:

Export quota:

Experience:

®

approx. 30-35 Turbines/year

4 (Turkiye, USA, Argentina, Japan)

75 employees

> 80%

> 40 years

> 350 projects (in 35 countries / 5 continents)

> 300 MW

one of the leading companies in terms of

manufacturing premium quality turbines
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WWS Wasserkraft (
Active Countries — Status 2022
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WWS Wasserkraft - Product portfolio

* Kaplan Turbines

* Francis Turbines

* Pelton Turbines

* Hydraulic Power Units

* Control Systems & SCADA
* Hydraulic Steel Components

* Modernization and Revitalization
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®

Kaplan Turbines

Runner @: up to 2.600 mm

Power: up to 5.000 kW

Net head: up to 30 m

Type: Kaplan - Semi spiral-}-12

Kaplan - SpiralfZ g
Kaplan — Bulbki:f; @ .
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Francis Turbines

Runner @: up to 1.400 mm
Power: up to 9.000 kW

Net head: up to 200 m

Type: Francis — horizontal

Francis - vertical
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Pelton Turbines

Runner @: up to 1.400 mm
Power: up to 10.000 kW
Net head: up to 1.000 m
Type: Pelton — horizontal

Plton — vertical
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Design & Development

* 3D Design with Solid Works
* CFX numerical simulation for highest efficency
in cooperation with the Technical University Graztg+i/=x T35 KE-S/E

® Stress calculations with ,Solid Works Simulations®

* Model test projects with the TU Graz
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Hydraulic Power & Lubrication Units
developed & manufactured by WWS
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EPIC - Turbine GovernorzzEz3& SCADA b

state of the art technology
17.00140 KW Piirnstein @)

‘ L1 12 L3 Generator:
+222 cm 230,4 V 235,6 V 2349 V ‘
403,5 V 407,2 V 402,8 V
66,4 A 71,9 A 77,4 A Lager NDS | +27°C
iewhingen Wicklung U | +31°C
[ s0,4kvA]  47,3kw| 17,4 kvAr| Wicklung V | 330°C
[ Frequenz Leistungsfaktor Quadrant
[ 50,0Hz| 0,94PF | 1 Quadrant| Wicking W | +32°C

Lager DS | +27°C

Betriebsstunden +4098,3 h e
Schaltspiele J - s

Temperaturen

Turbine:

. Laufrad +36,2 %
Leitapparat | +36,6 %

Lager axial| +41°C
Lager radial| +41°C
Fohrungslager| +42°C
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Hydraulic Steel Components;# B G {4
designed & manufactured by WWS
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Automatic Trash Rack Cleaning Machines

Nk B #E e
designed & manufactured by WWS
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Professionally trained employees @

in our own production facility in Austria
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Kimax Controls Inc.

Professionally trained employees
in our own production facility in Austria
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KW Theuerwangwehr

KW Kronawettwehr

KW Jassingau 3

KW Sedrun

HEPP Pornoapatis 1 & 2
HEPP Chyzhovska

KW Namazgah

HEPP Velyki Sorochynci
HEPP Cetateni Il

HEPP Berdu

KW Paulusmihle

HEPP Mihoiesti

HEPP Calinesti Oas

HEPP Cavaccio

KW Manastiea Dej 1

KW Manastirea Dej 2

KW Somes Dam

KW Fantanele

HEPP Caciqgue Guaymallen 8
HEPP Caciqgue Guaymallen 6
HEPP Dique Tuburcio Benegas
KW Somesul Rece

HEPP Pollinger

KW Pachern

KW Anger

HEPP Untergeng

‘Q{Im " H BE L
Kimax Controls Inc.

408 kw

675 kW

650 kW

750 kW

2 x 182 kw
643 kW

2 x 894 kw

3 x 198 kW

412 kW

708 kW

106 kW

2 x 1236 kW
670 kW

574 kW

445 kw

2 X 650kW
3 X 670kwW
1 x 662kW

1 x 1314 kW
1 x 1314 kW
2 X 878kW

1 x 245kW
350 kW

320 kw

318 kw

130 kW

KSA
KSA
KSA
KSA
KSA
KSP
KSA
KST
KST
KSP
KSP
KSA
KSA
KSA
KSA
KSA
KST
KSA
KSA
KSA
KSP
KST
KST
KSA
KSP

21600
21600

2750
21000
22600

2800
21400
21100
21200

2750
21200
21400
22300
21700
21900
21900
21500
22400
22400
22200

2700
21100

2900
21000

2700

Austria
Austria
Austria

e

Switzerland
Hungary
Ukraine
Turkey
Ukraine
Romania
Romania
Germany
Romania
Romania
Italy
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Romania
Austria

More than 30

Austria »
.Rebuyers

Austria
Austria



HEPP Mae Hong Song
HEPP Gunung Wugul
HEPP So-City

KW Uberwachs 1

KW Uberwachs 2
MHC Traisteni 1

KW Tragoli

MHC Tesila 1

HEPP Corakli 1 & 2
HEPP Koroglu1 &2 & 3
HEPP Oylat 1 & 2
HEPP Traisteni 2
HEPP Tesila 2

HEPP Negras 1

HEPP Stallegg

HEPP Schongarn
HEPP Dagbasi 1 & 2 & 3
HEPP Berdu

HEPP Zekere

HEPP Pranjcevici
HEPP Amlan

HEPP Zetea

HEPP Prislop

HEPP Lepenci 3
HEPP Lepenci 3

HEPP Hornopiren

1x2.156 kW
2 x 1630 kW
500kwW
1.185 kW
625 kW
1.152 kW
745 kW

722 kW

2 x1.322 kW
3 x3.078 kW
2 x 1.060 kW
1.152 kW
722 kW

289 kW

255 kW

40 kW

3 x 3538 kW
1.036 kW

2 x 2150 kW
1.283 kW

2 X 463 kW
1x 402 kW
315 kW

2 x 4.504 kW
1 x 1.344 kW
1 x 292 kW

Thailand
Indonesia
Japan
Austria
Austria
Romania
Austria
Romania
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Romania
Romania
Romania
Germany
Switzerland
Turkey
Romania
Turkey
Croatia
Philippine
Romania
Romania
Kosovo
Kosovo
Chile

RERE

&

More than 30

.Rebuyers”

Kimax Controls Inc.



HEPP Tomarino
HEPP Kawakami
HEPP Yegheis
HEPP Maya Khola
HEPP Vardenik
KW Schruns
HEPP Poiana
HEPP Yasili 1
HEPP Yasili 2
HEPP Racatao
HEPP Secus
HEPP Arieseni
HEPP Selaci
HEPP Bistrica
HEPP Pituel
HEPP Ledcharrie
HEPP Allt Coire Nan Laogh
HEPP Huza 1
HEPP Serai

HEPP Capra 2
HEPP Capra 3
HEPP Gallata
HEPP Glean na Muice
HEPP lkramiye
HEPP Hacimercan
HEPP Keremali

500 kW

130 kW

2 x 5.100 kW
2 X 7815 kW
2 x3.270 kW
97 kW

589 kW
5.724 kW
1.296 kW
1.600 kW
1.123 kW
692 kW
3.147 kW
1.068 kW
566 kW

500 kW

500 kW

225 kW
3.108 kW
320 kW

850 kW
1.750 kW
530 kW
4.209 kW
2.868 kW
516 kW (779m)

W Some references for Pelton 1l I

Japan
Japan
Armenia
Nepal
Armenia

Austria (drinking water)

Romania
Turkey
Turkey
Romania
Romania
Romania
Kosovo
Kosovo
Chile
Scotland
Scotland
Romania
India
Romania
Romania
Albania
Scotland
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

RERE

Kimax Controls Inc.

&

More than 30
.Rebuyers”



HIGH QUALITY
TURBINES

HEHRHE7E S / i B 1 61 B +886-939-615035 @

+86-15058442909 3
RIZEE R
©+886-4-23507533
coupling-32@kimax.com.tw
SEaPMALEELEE R _B39E5F-10

(®+886-4-23507531

UERBREZE www.kimax.com.tw

MADE IN AUSTRIA
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